On-off valves MS-EM/EE, MS series, NPT
Subject to change – 2010/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves MS9-EM, MS series, NPT
Peripherals overview
-H- Note
Additional accessories:
– Module connector for combina-
tions with size MS6, MS9 or size

2010/09 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves MS9-EM, MS series, NPT
Type codes
MS 9 – EM – NG – S – VS
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
9 Grid dimension 90 mm
Service function
EM Manually operated on-off valve
Connection size
NG Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Silencer
S Silencer
Pressure gauge alternative
VS Cover plate
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular system� 8
• Connecting plates
• Silencer
• Pressure gauge/pressure gauge alternatives
• Alternative pressure gauge scale
• Valve function
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
-V- New
Subject to change – 2010/094 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves MS9-EM, MS series, NPT
Technical data
2/2-way valve, double solenoid
3/2-way valve, double solenoid
-M- Flow rate
8,000 … 18,000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 20 bar
• Manually operated on-off valve
for pressurising and venting
pneumatic installations
• Ducted exhaust possible via
a threaded connection with silencer
• The switching position is
immediately recognisable
• Actuator secured by locking
the rotary knob
• Commercially available padlock can
be used for security
• Optional pressure gauge
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 NPT¾-14 NPT1-11½ NPT½-14 … NPT1½-11½
(with connecting plate AQ…)
– (without connecting
thread NG)
Pneumatic connection 3 NPT1-11½
Design Piston spool valve
Type of mounting Via accessoriesyp g
In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Regulator lock Rotary knob with detent
Pressure display Via pressure gauge for displaying output pressurep y
Via pressure gauge with red/green scale for displaying output pressure
G¼ prepared
Valve function 2/2-way valve, double solenoid
3/2-way valve, double solenoid
Exhaust air function No flow control
Reset method Forced
Type of control Direct
Sealing principle Soft
-V- New
2010/09 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves MS9-EM, MS series, NPT
Technical data

Subject to change – 2010/0912 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves MS9-EE, MS series, NPT
Type codes
MS 9 – EE – NG – V24 – S – VS
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
9 Grid dimension 90 mm
Service function
EE Solenoid actuated on-off valve
Connection size
NG Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Supply voltage
V24 Supply voltage 24 V DC
Silencer
S Silencer
Pressure gauge alternative
VS Cover plate
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular system� 18
• Connecting plates
• Supply voltage
• Silencer
• Pressure gauge/pressure gauge alternatives
• Alternative pressure gauge scale
• Valve function
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
-V- New
2010/09 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On-off valves MS9-EE, MS series, NPT
Technical data
2/2-way valve, single solenoid, closed
3/2-way valve, single solenoid, closed
-M- Flow rate
8,000 … 18,000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
3 … 16 bar
• Solenoid actuated on-off valve
for pressurising and venting
pneumatic installations
• Ducted exhaust possible via
a threaded connection with silencer
• With solenoid coil without plug
socket
• 3 voltage ranges can be selected
• Non-detenting or detenting manual
override